Andersson
Johansson
Karlsson
Nilsson
Eriksson
Larsson
Olsson
Persson
Svensson
Gustafsson
Pettersson
Jonsson
Jansson
Hansson
Carlsson
Bengtsson
Jonsson
Lindberg
Petersson
Magnusson
Lindstrédm
Gustavsson
Lindgren
Olofsson
Axelsson
Bergstrom
Lundberg
Berg
Lundgren
Jakobsson
Berglund
Sandberg
Ali
Fredriksson
Mattsson
Forsberg
Sjoberg
Lind
Henriksson
Lindqvist
Engstrém
Eklund
Lundin
Danielsson
Holm
Bergman
Hakansson
Gunnarsson
Wallin
Samuelsson

220664
219054
162983
151428
122481
112016
94429
94070
87897
63572
56719
50893
43539
39147
30541
30522
27872
27355
25843
24913
24535
22698
22478
22468
21203
20903
20720
20321
20148
18922
18855
17678
17397
17047
16840
16374
16336
16122
15894
15748
15564
15159
15107
14480
14275
14208
14044
13715
13588
13328

Bjork
Nystréom
Holmberg
Lundgqvist
Fransson
Nyberg
Ahmed
Soderberg
Johnsson
Arvidsson
Isaksson
Nordstrom
Lundstrom
Martensson
Bjorklund
Berggren
Eliasson
Sandstréom
Nordin
Mohamed
Aberg
Strom
Ekstrom
Holmgren
Hermansson
Hedlund
Sjogren
Sundberg
Dahlberg
Falk

Ek

Oberg
Blom
Hellstrom
Martinsson
Strémberg
Mansson
Lindholm
Blomqvist
Hassan
Dahl
Abrahamsson
Ibrahim
Norberg
Lofgren
Jensen
Sundstréom
Astrom
Akesson
Nyman

13220
13172
13064
12972
12855
12559
12530
12517
12512
12294
12233
12064
11579
11349
11266
11148
11136
10871
10809
10641
10356
10342
10311
10061
10029
9870
9711
9696
9551
9378
9320
9219
9181
9172
9039
9019
8861
8824
8786
8769
8724
8659
8655
8622
8601
8511
8494
8474
8474
8326

Fria efternamn 2023, sorterade i antalsordning

Soderstrom
Jonasson
Hansen
Palm
Ivarsson
Bergquvist
Lund
Andreasson
Borg
Rosén
Moaller
Englund
Lindblom
Goransson
Hallberg
Ekman
Sjostrom
Lindahl
Josefsson
Davidsson
Strand
Stenberg
Friberg
Bostrom
Backstrom
Ottosson
Soéderlund
Hedberg
Skoglund
Nygren
Holmstrém
Lilja
Strandberg
Hoéglund
Adolfsson
Wikstrém
Roos
Bjorkman
Borjesson
Nielsen
Lindén
Malm
Erlandsson
Edlund
Franzén
Haglund
Claesson
Melin
Norén
Moberg

8294
8205
8144
8140
8125
8122
8078
8038
7991
7916
7912
7841
7771
7750
7714
7673
7582
7479
7411
7409
7407
7377
7319
7273
7256
7245
7232
7229
7197
7164
7130
7039
7013
6979
6954
6905
6886
6876
6812
6794
6777
6742
6550
6461
6330
6329
6321
6307
6301
6294

Hussein
Johannesson
Aronsson
Dahlgren
Ericsson
Dahlstrém
Ostlund
Alm
Blomberg
Viklund
Nguyen
Holmqvist
Lindell
Knutsson
Sundgqvist
Ohman
Hogberg
Vikstrom
Sundin
Nord
Hedman
Wiklund
Mohammed
Skold
Lundmark
Palsson
Hedstrém
Abdi

Stahl
Linder
Olausson
Sjodin
Svard
Molin
Lindh
Lindblad
Ljungberg
Hagstrom
Ljung
Oskarsson
Jacobsson
Boman
Malmberg
Ekberg
Pedersen
Ohlsson
Hellberg
Paulsson
Brandt
Naslund

6259
6154
6138
6087
6029
6015
5998
5952
5927
5915
5881
5831
5801
5797
5789
5749
5746
5709
5512
5505
5477
5475
5438
5414
5379
5369
5335
5312
5312
5298
5297
5290
5262
5261
5216
5202
5196
5174
5148
5117
5087
5002
4983
4962
4945
4871
4849
4843
4746
4730



Wahlstrom
Dahlin
Asplund
Tornqvist
Norman
Agren
Wiberg
Hedin
Lindkvist
Andersen
Westerlund
Fors
Hjalmarsson
Forslund
Lundkvist
Ahlstrém
Westerberg
Edstréom
Grahn
Levin

Hall
Berntsson
Osterberg
Frisk
Hagglund
Ahmad
Augustsson
Westman
Khan
Marklund
Lindvall
Backman
Dahlqvist
Nordqvist
Omar
Alfredsson
Hjelm
Backman
Forsman
Lévgren
Sjostrand
Larsen
Kristiansson
Nordlund
Torstensson
Hagberg
Bystrom
Ljunggren
Alexandersson
Osman

4727
4696
4691
4676
4638
4638
4625
4607
4539
4518
4512
4489
4462
4400
4379
4375
4359
4326
4302
4284
4279
4271
4268
4265
4258
4238
4229
4227
4222
4162
4128
4114
4069
4068
4045
4028
4025
4021
4007
4006
3995
3971
3965
3959
3951
3942
3936
3924
3913
3889

Westin
Bertilsson
Malmstréom
Niklasson
Hagman
Lantz
Karlstrom
Sjoblom
Lennartsson
Backlund
Rydberg
Hellman
Granberg
Ahlberg
Edvardsson
Simonsson
Wall
Sjoholm
Rosengren
Ahlgren
Bergkvist
Ostman
Almqvist
Ahmadi
Back
Krantz
Kjellberg
Hallgren
Ericson
Skog
Hammar
Ekholm
Svedberg
Palmqvist
Emanuelsson
Lundell
Sandin
Wahlberg
Engman
Thorén
Westberg
Sahlin
Holgersson
Hanna
Hellgren
Rydén
Akerlund
Svanberg
Hult
Broberg

3888
3871
3870
3867
3818
3812
3807
3801
3796
3789
3767
3755
3749
3745
3739
3737
3730
3721
3687
3684
3677
3668
3667
3637
3630
3621
3619
3610
3597
3591
3588
3576
3572
3542
3523
3516
3509
3496
3466
3460
3455
3446
3440
3425
3423
3418
3414
3409
3385
3376

Hagg
Lindmark

Andrén
Nordgren
Malmqvist
Salomonsson
Antonsson
Ekstrand
Klasson
Mohammadi
Svahn
Hasan
Christensen
Strid
Mohammad
Engdanhl
Nylander
Malmgren
Hultman
Tran
Broman
Hultgren
Singh
Sjolund
Engberg
Blomgren
Asp

Green

Said

EkIof
Sandgren
Bodin

Hallin
Hammarstrom
Karlberg
Gabrielsson
Issa

Ismail
Ekelund
Henningsson
Wang
Sandell
Stark
Soderqyist
Nordberg
Skoog

Blixt
Jeppsson
Brannstrom
Lidén

3371
3349
3320
3319
3318
3301
3298
3286
3256
3256
3254
3237
3234
3210
3193
3187
3181
3175
3158
3154
3144
3128
3124
3118
3105
3105
3090
3076
3074
3072
3070
3067
3056
3046
3043
3042
3039
3031
3028
3025
2998
2996
2980
2975
2960
2955
2953
2938
2926
2918

Ostberg
Melander
Olsen
Mustafa
Linde
Frank
Granath
Sjostedt
Kvist
Lundh
Burman
Granstrom
Norling
Lindskog
Bohlin
Wester
Ekdahl
Soéderholm
Helgesson
Johnson
Saleh
Haraldsson
Wennberg
Borgstrom
Einarsson
Israelsson
Kristensson
Li

Forsgren
Vesterlund
Lindfors
Granlund
Wilhelmsson
Werner
Vilhelmsson
Ahlqvist
Holst
Sjolander
Edman
Kristoffersson
Bolin
Brodin
Landin
Smith
Robertsson
Norrman
Widén

Edin
Bylund
Sjolin

2901
2889
2876
2869
2855
2840
2824
2823
2820
2816
2810
2809
2809
2804
2804
2803
2793
2791
2787
2784
2753
2741
2699
2675
2666
2663
2657
2657
2651
2646
2644
2632
2629
2617
2613
2609
2606
2603
2597
2589
2586
2585
2581
2574
2566
2564
2559
2558
2555
2553



Forsell
Ahlin
Rosenqvist
Schmidt
Haggstrom
Carlson
Sdrensen
Liliegren
Norgren
Stenstrom
Lundblad
Thulin
Lindquist
Kallstrom
Almgren
Zhang
Viberg
Bergsten
Halvarsson
Pihl
Elofsson
Folkesson
Sdderman
Lundquist
Vallin
Aslund
Storm
Kling
Ostling
Westlund
Landstrom
Sundell
Rosenberg
Palmgren
Sddergren
Lof
Rasmussen
Bergvall
Turesson
Brolin
Anderberg
Wallgren
Nordlander
Edberg
Abdullah
Wahlgren
Ljungqvist
Chen
Lidstrom
Farah

2551
2545
2529
2524
2519
2514
2498
2498
2496
2496
2492
2487
2487
2479
2475
2470
2467
2464
2453
2442
2437
2412
2410
2410
2403
2402
2402
2401
2401
2401
2391
2391
2389
2389
2379
2375
2373
2359
2339
2332
2330
2324
2319
2315
2314
2314
2307
2307
2303
2295

Steen
Zetterberg
Gren
Wallén
Bergstrand
Svantesson
Vestin
Hosseini
Johansen
Roth
Norlin
Ferm
Nylén
Lénn
Engvall
Dahlén
Juhlin
Gronlund
Frid

Flink
Asberg
Olander
Jarl
Carlberg
Mohamud
Ingvarsson
Lundholm
Blomkvist
Jorgensen
Akerman
Winberg
Petersen
Hjort
Brink
Stenlund
Rehn
Rask
Emilsson
Fagerstrom
Bohman
Abbas
Selin
Modig
Oman
Gashi
Bergdahl
Birgersson
Gullberg
Thor
Khalil

2287
2279
2278
2268
2261
2256
2252
2237
2235
2228
2226
2225
2223
2222
2220
2220
2215
2210
2208
2207
2196
2192
2191
2186
2172
2162
2158
2147
2146
2129
2126
2125
2124
2122
2121
2115
2113
2101
2100
2098
2096
2096
2095
2080
2080
2075
2075
2075
2072
2064

Brostrom
Hallstrom
Mahmoud
Liu
Akerstréom
Akerblom
Yusuf
Ogren
Lundahl
Peterson
Flodin
Ragnarsson
Rasmusson
Thunberg
Vestman

2053
2050
2039
2038
2032
2030
2022
2022
2019
2010
2009
2009
2004
2004
1821



